1919 Alliant Energy Center Way

INTY DEPT. OF Madison, Wisconsin 53713
KS, HIGHWAY & O ibic Works Engineering Division
CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER
CO.#| 19
TO: Public Works & Transportation Committee DATE | 6/9/2020
PROJECT Fourth Floor Offices Remodel - Suites 418, 419 & 425
ADDRESS 210 Martin Luther King Jr. Bivd.
PURCHASE ORDER # | 20200798
BID / PROPOSAL # 318034
CONTRACTOR Kenneth F. Sullivan Co.
DESCRIPTION:

1 | REFERENCE # PCO #24

2 | REQUESTED BY Owner

3 | PROPOSED CHANGE Substitute hallway ceiling tiles.

4 | REASON FOR CHANGE | The hallway ceiling tile in the rest of the remodeled portions of the
bldg is different than what was specified for this project. For
consistency, it was changed to match.

§ | TOTAL ADD TO CONTRACT ? $1,752.25

“Document not valid uniess signed by the Owner, Architect (if appilcable) and Contractor**

The original Contract amount was: $1,206,000.00
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders: $49,322.04
_'I: he Contract amount prior to this Change Order was: $1,255,322.04
The Contract amount will be increased by this Change Order in $1.762.25
the amount of: il
The new Contract amount including this Change Order will be; $1,257,074.29
_'I_'he Completion Date will be unchanged by: 0 days
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this
Change Order therefore is. i
Signature Approvals:
Contractor Public Works, Highway, & Transportation
Architect/Engineer (A/E) %
Public Works & Transportation Committee Accounting
RES. # ACT
Finai Copy Distribution: Contractor ____ Controller __ Department _____ AE PWHT ____

H:\Shared\ENGINEERING DiVISION\Soott Carlson\216034 - CCB 4th Fir Offices Remodei1 1 - Change Orders\318034-COW19-22 doax




